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AST headquarters will be closed from 2:30 pm today and tomorrow, Friday, July 4 in observance of Independence

Day. We will resume our regular business hours at 8 am MST Monday, July 7. We wish everyone a safe and happy
holiday!

+ Home (/)
+ About
o Announcements (https://www.ast.org/About/AST_Announcements/)
o |V Shortage (/IV_Shortage/)
o Workforce Resources (/AboutUs/Workforce_Resources/)
o Conference (/AboutUs/Conference/)
o Qur Organization (/AboutUs/About_AST/)
o Position Statements
» Guidelines for Public Comment (/AboutUs/Guidelines_Public_Comment/)
= Surgical Technologist Responsibilities (/AboutUs/Surgical_Technologists_Responsibilities/)
= Surgical Attire (/AboutUs/Surgical_Attire/)
= Aseptic Technique (/AboutUs/Aseptic_Technique/)
» Disinfection and Sterilization (/AboutUs/Sterilization_and_Disinfection/)
» Position Statements (/AboutUs/Position_Statements_Guidelines/)
= CSPS Statements (/Aboutus/CSPS_Statements/)
o CSPS Safe Surgery Team Roles (/uploadedFiles/Main_Site/Content/About_Us/CSPSSafeSurgeryTeamMemberandCredentials.pdf)
o Guidelines for Public Comment (/AboutUs/Guidelines_Public_Comment/)
o Leadership
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Leadership (/AboutUs/Leadership/)
» AST Officers (/AboutUs/AST_Officers/)
= Bylaws, Resolutions and Parliamentary Procedures Committee
(/AboutUs/Bylaws_Resolutions_and_Parliamentary_Procedures Committee/)
= Education and Professional Standards Committee (/AboutUs/Education_and_Professional_Standards_Committee/)
= State Assembly Leadership Committee (/State_ Assemblies/State Assembly Leadership_Committee/)
AST Officers (/AboutUs/AST_Officers/)
Elected Offices (/AboutUs/Elected_Offices/)
Appointed Offices (/AboutUs/Appointed_Offices/)
NSTW (/AboutUs/NSTWY/)
Medical Missions (/AboutUs/Medical_Missions/)
o Related Organizations (/AboutUs/Related Organizations/)
+ Members
o Update My Profile (/MembersArea/MembersOnly/UpdateProfile.aspx)
Student Members
» Student Members (/Members/Student_Members/)
= ASTSA (/Members/Student_Members/ASTSA/)
= Study Guide References (/Members/Student_Members/Study Guide_References/)
o General Membership Information (/Member/General_Membership_Information/)
o Member Benefits/Discounts (/Members/Professional_Benefits/Discounts/)
o Continuing Education Credits (/Members/Submit_Credits/)
o AST CE Policies (/Members/AST_CE_Policies/)
o CE Credit Packages (/Members/CE_Credit_Packages/)
o Professional Resources (/Members/Professional_Resources/)
o Fellows of AST (/Members/Fellows_of AST/)
o Sunshine Fund (/forms/sunshinefund/)
o FAQs (/Members/FAQs/)
o Military (/Members/Military/)
+ Educators
o Events (/Educators/Events/)
o National Honor Society (/Educators/National_Honor_Society/)
o Galaxy Program (/Educators/Galaxy_Program/)
o Gold Bundle Packages (/Educators/Gold_Bundle_Packages/)
o Educator Awards/Scholarships (/Educators/Educator_Awards/)
o AST Mentors (/Educators/Mentors/)
o Accreditation (/Educators/Accreditation/)
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o Professional Resources
» Professional Resources (/Educators/Professional_Resources/)
= Clinicals (/Educators/Clinicals/)
Didactic (/Educators/Didactic/)
Laboratory (/Educators/Laboratory/)
Presentations (/Educators/Presentations/)
= Core Curriculum (/Educators/Core_Curriculum)
» Accreditation Resources (/Educators/Accreditation_Resources/)
+ State Assemblies
o Connect With Your State Assembly (/State_Assemblies/State_Websites/)
State Assembly Upcoming Programs (/State_ Assemblies/Upcoming_Programs/)
State Assembly Essentials
» State Assembly Essentials (/State_Assemblies/Essentials/)
= Program Date Request (/State_Assemblies/Essentials/Program_Date_Request)
= Quorum Qualifications (/State_Assemblies/Essentials/Quorum_Qualifications)
= Delegate Responsibilities (/State_Assemblies/Essentials/Delegate_Responsibilities)
= Get Involved Volunteer (/State_ Assemblies/Essentials/Get_Involved_Volunteer)
State Assembly Bylaws (/State_ Assemblies/SA_Bylaws/)
State Assembly Awards (/State_ Assemblies/State_ Assembly_Awards/)
State Assembly Leadership Committee (/State_Assemblies/State_ Assembly Leadership_Committee/)
o State Assembly Leadership Resources (https://stateassembly.ast.org/login.aspx)
+ Legislation
o Legislation Overview (/Public_Policy/Legislative _Overview/)
o Legislative Tools (/Public_Policy/Legislative_Tools/)
o Legislative News (/Public_Policy/Legislative_News/)
o Map of State Laws (/Public_Policy/Map_of State Laws/)
o Submit Questions (/Public_Policy/State_Law_Inquiry_Form/)
+ Publications
o The Surgical Technologist (/Publications/The_Surgical_Technologist/)
o Instructors News (/Publications/Instructors_News/)
o ASTSA News (/Publications/ASTSA_News/)
o Author Guidelines (/Publications/Author_Guidelines/)
o FAQs (/Publications/FAQs/)
+ Industry Partners
o AST Member Audience (/Industry _Partners/AST_Member_Audience/)
o AST Journal (/Industry_Partners/AST_Journal/)
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o Conference for Exhibitors (/Industry_Partners/Conference/)
o E-Advertising (/Industry_Partners/E-Advertising/)
o Newsletter Advertising (/Industry_Partners/Newsletter Advertising/)
o Other Marketing Opportunities (/Industry_Partners/Other_Marketing_Opportunities/)
Member Area (/MembersArea/MembersOnly/default.aspx)
Earn CE Now (/ceonline/)
RECERTIFICATION (2step.aspx)
Logout (/memberlogout.aspx)

Library (catalog.aspx)

CE Shopping Cart (ViewCart.aspx)

CE Credit History (CreditHistory.aspx)
Certificates (ViewCertificates.aspx)

CE Guidelines (/Members/Submit_Credits/)

Print full articles (/articles/)

CECI’GdIt HIStOI'y Date: July 04, 2025
Current Mailing Address on File Certification and Membership Information
Karen L. Jones, CST ASTMember ID: 146922
29890 AK Ln NBSTSACertification Number: 124506
Laurel, DE 19956-3983 NBSTSACertification Start Date: 12/20/2024
NBSTSACertification Expiration Date:
12/20/2026
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Current

Cycle

Yes MDDESA2503-15

ARCSTSAAFEOCT24

ACCREDXOCT2024

MDDESA2404-00

MDDESA2310-00

CONF2023

MDDEZ2304-26

MDDESA2210-00

CONF2022

https://www.ast.org/ceonline/CreditHistory.aspx

AST CE Credits History

Description

MDDESA Spring Workshop
2025

ARCSTSA AFE October 5,
2024 Cert Renew N/A

AccredX Conference
October 3-4, 2024 Cert
Renew N/A

Maryland Delaware State
Assembly Workshop

2023 Fall Workshop and
Elections

AST Conference 2023
Chicago, I

Spring Workshop

Maryland Delaware State
Assembly Fall Workshop &
Special Elections

AST Conference 2022 New
Orleans, LA

Total
CE
Credits
Earned
(incl.
Live
CE)

6.50

8.00

12.00

7.50

6.00

14.00

5.00

4.00

15.00

Live
CE

6.50

8.00

12.00

7.50

6.00

14.00

5.00

4.00

15.00

Date
Received

3/15/2025

11/7/2024

11/7/2024

4/13/2024

10/21/2023

5/27/2023

4/22/2023

10/1/2022

6/4/2022

Completion
Date

3/156/2025

10/5/2024

10/4/2024

4/13/2024

10/21/2023

5/27/2023

4/22/2023

10/1/2022

6/4/2022
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ARC/STSA2022FEB

EDUC/CONF 2022

MDDESA2103-00

EDUC/CONF 2020

CONF2019

CONF2017

EDUCONF2017

CONF2015

CONF2014

INSTR/SPRG2014

CONF2013
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ARC/STSA AFE February
2022 Cert Renew 12/2022

AST 25nd Annual
Educators Conference -
2022

Maryland/Delaware State
Assembly Spring Workshop

AST 23nd Annual
Educators Conference -
2020

AST Conference 2019
Washington, DC

AST Conference 2017 New
Orleans, LA

1st AST Annual Surgical
Technology Educators
Conference

AST Conference 2015 San
Antonio

AST Conference 2014
Denver

Instructor's Forum February
2014 Cert Renew 12/2014

AST Conference 2013 New
Orleans

8.00

14.00

4.00

16.00

16.00

17.00

15.00

28.00

23.50

11.00

27.50

0.00

14.00

3.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4/13/2022

2/12/2022

3/20/2021

2/8/2020

5/29/2019

6/8/2017

2/19/2017

5/12/2015

5/7/2014

2/27/2014

4/10/2013

2/25/2022

2/12/2022

3/20/2021

2/8/2020

6/1/2019

6/10/2017

2/19/2017

5/16/2015

5/30/2014

2/27/2014

5/25/2013

6/7
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FORM Maryland State Assembly 7.00 0.00 4/1/2013 4/1/2013
Cert Renew 12/2014

CONF2012 AST Conference 2012 28.00 0.00 3/19/2012 5/27/2012
Washington, DC

CONF2011 AST Conference 2011 San 29.00 0.00 3/11/2011 6/4/2011
Francisco, CA

Your total Live credits earned in the current cycle: 6.50

Your total credits earned in the current cycle: 6.50

6 West Dry Creek Circle, Suite 200 Littleton CO, 80120

P: 800.637.7433 Privacy Policy (/Privacy_Policy/) | © 2025 Association of Surgical Technologists
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