AST headquarters will be closed from 2:30 pm today and tomorrow, Friday, July 4 in observance of Independence Day. We will resume our regular business hours at 8 am MST Monday, July 7. We wish everyone a safe and happy holiday!

- Home (/)
- About
  - Announcements (https://www.ast.org/About/AST\_Announcements/)
  - IV Shortage (/IV Shortage/)
  - Workforce Resources (/AboutUs/Workforce Resources/)
  - Conference (/AboutUs/Conference/)
  - Our Organization (/AboutUs/About\_AST/)
  - Position Statements
    - Guidelines for Public Comment (/AboutUs/Guidelines Public Comment/)
    - Surgical Technologist Responsibilities (/AboutUs/Surgical\_Technologists\_Responsibilities/)
    - Surgical Attire (/AboutUs/Surgical\_Attire/)
    - Aseptic Technique (/AboutUs/Aseptic Technique/)
    - Disinfection and Sterilization (/AboutUs/Sterilization and Disinfection/)
    - Position Statements (/AboutUs/Position\_Statements\_Guidelines/)
    - CSPS Statements (/Aboutus/CSPS Statements/)
  - CSPS Safe Surgery Team Roles (/uploadedFiles/Main Site/Content/About Us/CSPSSafeSurgeryTeamMemberandCredentials.pdf)
  - Guidelines for Public Comment (/AboutUs/Guidelines Public Comment/)
  - Leadership

7/4/25, 10:43 AM AST CE Credits History

- Leadership (/AboutUs/Leadership/)
- AST Officers (/AboutUs/AST Officers/)
- Bylaws, Resolutions and Parliamentary Procedures Committee
   (/AboutUs/Bylaws\_Resolutions\_and\_Parliamentary\_Procedures\_Committee/)
- Education and Professional Standards Committee (/AboutUs/Education and Professional Standards Committee/)
- State Assembly Leadership Committee (/State Assemblies/State Assembly Leadership Committee/)
- AST Officers (/AboutUs/AST\_Officers/)
- Elected Offices (/AboutUs/Elected\_Offices/)
- Appointed Offices (/AboutUs/Appointed\_Offices/)
- NSTW (/AboutUs/NSTW/)
- Medical Missions (/AboutUs/Medical\_Missions/)
- Related Organizations (/AboutUs/Related\_Organizations/)

#### Members

- Update My Profile (/MembersArea/MembersOnly/UpdateProfile.aspx)
- Student Members
  - Student Members (/Members/Student Members/)
  - ASTSA (/Members/Student Members/ASTSA/)
  - Study Guide References (/Members/Student Members/Study Guide References/)
- General Membership Information (/Member/General Membership Information/)
- Member Benefits/Discounts (/Members/Professional\_Benefits/Discounts/)
- Continuing Education Credits (/Members/Submit Credits/)
- o AST CE Policies (/Members/AST CE Policies/)
- CE Credit Packages (/Members/CE\_Credit\_Packages/)
- o Professional Resources (/Members/Professional Resources/)
- Fellows of AST (/Members/Fellows of AST/)
- Sunshine Fund (/forms/sunshinefund/)
- FAQs (/Members/FAQs/)
- Military (/Members/Military/)

### Educators

- Events (/Educators/Events/)
- National Honor Society (/Educators/National\_Honor\_Society/)
- Galaxy Program (/Educators/Galaxy Program/)
- Gold Bundle Packages (/Educators/Gold Bundle Packages/)
- Educator Awards/Scholarships (/Educators/Educator\_Awards/)
- AST Mentors (/Educators/Mentors/)
- Accreditation (/Educators/Accreditation/)

7/4/25, 10:43 AM AST CE Credits History

- Professional Resources
  - Professional Resources (/Educators/Professional Resources/)
  - Clinicals (/Educators/Clinicals/)
  - Didactic (/Educators/Didactic/)
  - Laboratory (/Educators/Laboratory/)
  - Presentations (/Educators/Presentations/)
  - Core Curriculum (/Educators/Core Curriculum)
  - Accreditation Resources (/Educators/Accreditation Resources/)
- · State Assemblies
  - Connect With Your State Assembly (/State Assemblies/State Websites/)
  - State Assembly Upcoming Programs (/State Assemblies/Upcoming Programs/)
  - State Assembly Essentials
    - State Assembly Essentials (/State Assemblies/Essentials/)
    - Program Date Request (/State Assemblies/Essentials/Program Date Request)
    - Quorum Qualifications (/State Assemblies/Essentials/Quorum Qualifications)
    - Delegate Responsibilities (/State Assemblies/Essentials/Delegate Responsibilities)
    - Get Involved Volunteer (/State Assemblies/Essentials/Get Involved Volunteer)
  - State Assembly Bylaws (/State Assemblies/SA Bylaws/)
  - State Assembly Awards (/State\_Assemblies/State\_Assembly\_Awards/)
  - o State Assembly Leadership Committee (/State Assemblies/State Assembly Leadership Committee/)
  - State Assembly Leadership Resources (https://stateassembly.ast.org/login.aspx)
- Legislation
  - Legislation Overview (/Public\_Policy/Legislative\_Overview/)
  - Legislative Tools (/Public Policy/Legislative Tools/)
  - Legislative News (/Public Policy/Legislative News/)
  - Map of State Laws (/Public Policy/Map of State Laws/)
  - Submit Questions (/Public\_Policy/State\_Law\_Inquiry\_Form/)
- Publications
  - The Surgical Technologist (/Publications/The\_Surgical\_Technologist/)
  - Instructors News (/Publications/Instructors\_News/)
  - ASTSA News (/Publications/ASTSA News/)
  - o Author Guidelines (/Publications/Author\_Guidelines/)
  - FAQs (/Publications/FAQs/)
- Industry Partners
  - AST Member Audience (/Industry Partners/AST Member Audience/)
  - AST Journal (/Industry\_Partners/AST\_Journal/)

7/4/25, 10:43 AM AST CE Credits History

- Conference for Exhibitors (/Industry Partners/Conference/)
- E-Advertising (/Industry\_Partners/E-Advertising/)
- Newsletter Advertising (/Industry\_Partners/Newsletter\_Advertising/)
- Other Marketing Opportunities (/Industry\_Partners/Other\_Marketing\_Opportunities/)

Member Area (/MembersArea/MembersOnly/default.aspx)

Earn CE Now (/ceonline/)

RECERTIFICATION (2step.aspx)

Logout (/memberlogout.aspx)

Library (catalog.aspx)

CE Shopping Cart (ViewCart.aspx)

CE Credit History (CreditHistory.aspx)

Certificates (ViewCertificates.aspx)

CE Guidelines (/Members/Submit Credits/)

Print full articles (/articles/)

# **CE**Credit History

### **Current Mailing Address on File**

Karen L. Jones, CST 29890 A K Ln Laurel, DE 19956-3983

**CECredit History** 

## **Certification and Membership Information**

Date: July 04, 2025

ASTMember ID: 146922

NBSTSACertification Number: 124506 NBSTSACertification Start Date: 12/20/2024

NBSTSACertification Expiration Date:

12/20/2026

Earned in Current Cycle	Reg. (Registration) Item	Description	Total CE Credits Earned (incl. Live CE)	Live CE	Date Received	Completion Date
Yes	MDDESA2503-15	MDDESA Spring Workshop 2025	6.50	6.50	3/15/2025	3/15/2025
	ARCSTSAAFEOCT24	ARCSTSA AFE October 5, 2024 Cert Renew N/A	8.00	8.00	11/7/2024	10/5/2024
	ACCREDXOCT2024	AccredX Conference October 3-4, 2024 Cert Renew N/A	12.00	12.00	11/7/2024	10/4/2024
	MDDESA2404-00	Maryland Delaware State Assembly Workshop	7.50	7.50	4/13/2024	4/13/2024
	MDDESA2310-00	2023 Fall Workshop and Elections	6.00	6.00	10/21/2023	10/21/2023
	CONF2023	AST Conference 2023 Chicago, II	14.00	14.00	5/27/2023	5/27/2023
	MDDE2304-26	Spring Workshop	5.00	5.00	4/22/2023	4/22/2023
	MDDESA2210-00	Maryland Delaware State Assembly Fall Workshop & Special Elections	4.00	4.00	10/1/2022	10/1/2022
	CONF2022	AST Conference 2022 New Orleans, LA	15.00	15.00	6/4/2022	6/4/2022

ARC/STSA2022FEB	ARC/STSA AFE February 2022 Cert Renew 12/2022	8.00	0.00	4/13/2022	2/25/2022
EDUC/CONF 2022	AST 25nd Annual Educators Conference - 2022	14.00	14.00	2/12/2022	2/12/2022
MDDESA2103-00	Maryland/Delaware State Assembly Spring Workshop	4.00	3.00	3/20/2021	3/20/2021
EDUC/CONF 2020	AST 23nd Annual Educators Conference - 2020	16.00	0.00	2/8/2020	2/8/2020
CONF2019	AST Conference 2019 Washington, DC	16.00	0.00	5/29/2019	6/1/2019
CONF2017	AST Conference 2017 New Orleans, LA	17.00	0.00	6/8/2017	6/10/2017
EDUCONF2017	1st AST Annual Surgical Technology Educators Conference	15.00	0.00	2/19/2017	2/19/2017
CONF2015	AST Conference 2015 San Antonio	28.00	0.00	5/12/2015	5/16/2015
CONF2014	AST Conference 2014 Denver	23.50	0.00	5/7/2014	5/30/2014
INSTR/SPRG2014	Instructor's Forum February 2014 Cert Renew 12/2014	11.00	0.00	2/27/2014	2/27/2014
CONF2013	AST Conference 2013 New Orleans	27.50	0.00	4/10/2013	5/25/2013

FORM	Maryland State Assembly Cert Renew 12/2014	7.00	0.00	4/1/2013	4/1/2013
CONF2012	AST Conference 2012 Washington, DC	28.00	0.00	3/19/2012	5/27/2012
CONF2011	AST Conference 2011 San Francisco, CA	29.00	0.00	3/11/2011	6/4/2011
Your total Live credits earned in the current cycle:		6.50			
Your total credits earned in the current cycle:		6.50			

6 West Dry Creek Circle, Suite 200 Littleton CO, 80120

P: 800.637.7433

Privacy Policy (/Privacy\_Policy/) | © 2025 Association of Surgical Technologists